Land Preservation – Dietterich Property (6750 Phillips Mill Road, TMP #s 41-013-107 & 41-013-099-003) 
– Resolution for Approval of Acquisition of Conservation Easement 
The property consists of 12.98 acres located on Phillips Mill Road. Margaret Dietterich has agreed to the 
conservation easement purchase price of two hundred and sixteen thousand seven hundred and forty-
two dollars ($216,742.00). The Board approved the Agreement of Sale for a Conservation Easement on 
the Dietterich property at the April 2, 2022 Board of Supervisors meeting. 

Res. 2024-79 – Upon a motion by Mr. Morrissey, seconded by Ms. Howe, it was unanimously agreed 
to approve the Resolution for Approval of Acquisition of Conservation Easement (copy of which is

[...]

WHEREAS,  the Board  of  Supervisors  of  Solebury  Township  has determined  that  it is in  the

public  interest  of  the  residents  of  the  Township  to acquire  the Conservation  Easement.

WHEREAS,  Owner  have  agreed  to convey  the  Conservation  Easement  on  the  Property  to the

Township  for  the total  sum  of  Two  Hundred  Sixteen  Thousand  Seven  Hundred  Forty-Two  Dollars

($216,742.00)  (the "Purchase  Price")  with  the  remaining  value  of  the Conservation  Easement  being

donated  as a gift.

WHEREAS,  an appraisal  of  the  value  of  the Conservation  Easement  was  obtained  from

Indian  Valley  Appraisal  Company,  General  Certified  Appraisers,  which  appraisal  supports  the